



Virginia Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control • www.abc.virginia.gov • 2901 Hermitage Road • Richmond, VA 23220 • (800) 552-3200

APPLICATION AND PERMIT TO PURCHASE INDUSTRIAL ALCOHOL AND/OR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (For the Year Ending December 31, 2017)

Contact Person: Tonya J Jessup		
Company Name: Altria Client	Services LLC	
Business Address: 6603 W Broad	St	
City: Richmond	State: VAZip:23230)
Phone: 804 - 274 - 3902	Email address:Tonya.Jessup@Altria	.com
The applicant is engaged in the follo	owing business: Research & Development-Toba	acco Product Manufacturing
and manufactures the following pro	ducts in which alcohol and/or alcoholic bevera	ages are used:
Name of Products Manufactured	Kind of Alcohol and/or Alcoholic Beverage Used	Vendor Name
1) Tobacco Products Manufactu	ring Specially Denatured Alcohol	Brenntag-Southeast/Pharmo-Aa

Name of Products Manufactured	Kind of Alcohol and/or Alcoholic Beverage Used	Vendor Name	
1) Tobacco Products Manufactu	ring Specially Denatured Alcohol	Brenntag-Southeast/Pharmo-Aaper /Decon	
2) Cello Adhesives	Specially Denatured Alcohol	Brenntag-Southeast/Pharmo-Aaper /Decon	
3) Scientific Research	Pure Alcohol	Brenntag-Southeast/Pharmo-Aaper/ Univar / Decon	

*To be purchased from the following vendor(s):

	Name of Vendor	Vendor Email	Annual Quantity to Purchase	
1)	Brenntag-Southeast	Jack Fergerson jfergerson@brenntag.com	Specially Denatured-500,000 gallon: Pure-1,000 proof gallons	
2)	Pharmco-Aaper Lisa	Spaulding Lisa.spaulding@pharmcoaaper.com	Specially Denatured-500,000 gallon Pure-3,000 proof gallons	
3)	Univar	Kris Beltinck Kris.Beltinck@univar.com		
4)	Decon Labs	Stacy Penot spenot@deconlabs.com	Specially Denatured-6,000 gallors Pure-500 proof gallons	

Application Fees

Application Fees: 1.5 –110 gallons = \$5; more than 110 gallons = \$10; for alcoholic beverages add 5% mark-up

Calculating Annual Application Fees for Alcohol and/or Alcoholic Beverages:

Kind of Alcohol/Alcoholic Beverage	Amount (Gallons)	Fees	**5% Mark-Up for Alcoholic Beverages	Item Total
Specially Denatured & Pure	1,011,500	\$10.00		\$10.00
			Total Fees	\$10.00

^{*}Required Field

^{**}Applications for other alcoholic beverages shall be accompanied by a fee of 5% of the delivered cost to the place designated by the permittee. No fee shall be charged agencies of the United States or of the Commonwealth of Virginia or eleemosynary institutions.



Virginia Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control • www.abc.virginia.gov • 2901 Hermitage Road • Richmond, VA 23220 • (800) 552-3200

When approved by Virginia Alcoholic Beverage Control this document permits transportation of listed alcohol products into the Commonwealth of Virginia.

Contact Person:w	Jendy Gutierrez			-
Delivery Address: 42	201 Commerce Road			_
City: Richmond		State:va	Zip Code: 23261	
Phone: 804 - 274 - 2	2491			
Applicant (signature):	Jonya De	Acc		
Applicant (print):	ya J Jessup	V		

FOR ABC USE ONLY

Permit Approved				
Approved by	Date	Permit Number		
(Ainter	12/19/2016	658		

Authorization §§ 4.1-103, 4.1-111, 4.1-200, 4.1-204 and 4.1-229 of the Code of Virginia / 3 VAC 5-70-60